

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
**WRIT PETITION NO.5736 OF 2011**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

---

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.**

Date : 03.08.2011.

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 24.8.2011.
2. Mr.S.S. Jadhavar, learned counsel waives notice for Respondent No.4.
3. Mr.R.P.Phatke, learned Asstt. Govt. Pleader waives notice for Respondent No.5.
4. The parties are put to notice that if otherwise possible, the Court may decide the

matter finally at the stage of admission.

**(S.V.GANGAPURWALA,J.)**

Dt.03.08.2011.  
asp/office/wp5736.11