

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5736 OF 2011**

.....

Mahalappa Vyankatrao Mashalkar

V/s

The Secretary, Dyanvikas Shikshan  
Sanstha, Ekurga, Tq. Omerga, Dist.  
Osmanabad & Ors.

.....

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. R.J.Godbole  
A.G.P. for the State : Mr. S.R.Palnitkar  
Advocate for Resp. No. 4 : Mr. S.S.Jadhavar

.....

**CORAM : N.W.SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE : JUNE 23, 2014**

.....

**ORAL ORDER :**

1. Heard the learned counsel for both sides.
2. 'Rule'.
3. No interim relief.
4. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 4 waives service.
5. Hearing is expedited.

**[N.W.SAMBRE, J.]**