

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

911 WRIT PETITION NO. 5736 OF 2011

MAHALAPPA VYANKATRAO MASHALKAR
VERSUS
THE SECRETARY, DYANVIKAS SHIKSHAN SANSTHA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Godbole R.J.
AGP for Respondents: S.N. Kendre
Advocate for Respondents : S.S. Jadhavar For R/4
M.V. Shelke for R/3, Hemant Kumar Pawar for R/2

...

CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.
DATE : 11-04-2017.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to remove office objections within two weeks. Stand over to 24.04.2017.

(P.R. BORA)
JUDGE