

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5736 OF 2011

Mahalappa Vyankatrao Mashalkar

VERSUS

The Secretary, Dyanvikas Shikshan Sanstha And Ors

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Gunale Vishwamber Digamberrao

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.D. Patil

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. M.U. Shelke

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 01, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Gunale, learned advocate appearing for petitioner request for fixing the matter for final hearing. He may repeat his request after six weeks.
2. Stand over to 12.09.2025.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)