



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

44 WRIT PETITION NO. 5736 OF 2011

MAHALAPPA VYANKATRAO MASHALKAR
VERSUS
THE SECRETARY, DYANVIKAS SHIKSHAN SANSTHA
AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.V.D.Gunale
AGP for Respondent-State : Ms.J.P.Reddy
Advocate for Respondent no.4 : Mr.S.S.Jadhavar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 30.03.2026

P.C. :

1] The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file affidavit-rejoinder to the reply filed by the Education Officer.

2] At his request, list this matter on 15.04.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE

DDC